

## PLEASE POST

## **VEUILLEZ AFFICHER**

January 11, 2019

Le 11 janvier 2019

## NOTICE OF CALL

This notice is given in compliance with Bylaw II of The Manitoba Teachers' Society.

The 100<sup>th</sup> Annual General Meeting of the Provincial Council of The Manitoba Teachers' Society will be held beginning at 8:30 a.m. on May 23, 24 and 25, 2019 at The Fairmont Winnipeg.

The Provincial Council consists of representatives named by teacher associations and Les éducatrices et éducateurs francophones du Manitoba plus the members of the current Provincial Executive. The number of delegates representing each association depends on the number of members in that association.

## **AVIS DE CONVOCATION**

L'avis de convocation a été envoyé en conformité avec le principe directeur II de la Manitoba Teachers' Society.

La 100<sup>e</sup> Asssemblée générale annuelle du Conseil provincial de la Manitoba Teachers' Society aura lieu à 8 h30 les 23, 24 and 25 mai 2019 à l'hôtel Fairmont, Winnipeg.

Le Conseil provincial est formé des personnes représentantes nommées par les associations locales d'enseignantes et d'enseignants et par les Éducatrices et éducateurs francophones du Manitoba ainsi que des membres de l'Exécutif provincial. Le nombre de personnes déléguées nommées pour représenter une association locale est basé sur le nombre de membres actifs de cette association.

Bobbi Taillefer General Secretary Bobbi Taillefer General Secretary

Roland Stankevicius Assistant General Secretary

Roland Stankevicius Le secrétaire general adjoint